of Contractor to complete the Work within the allotted time.  Such sum is a liquidated damage and 
shall not be construed as a penalty, and may be deducted from payments due Contractor if such 
delay occurs. 

14. Performance and Payment Bonds. 

14.1 If Supplemental Agreement amount is over Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000.00), prior to City’s execution of a Supplemental Agreement awarding a Contract, 
Contractor shall furnish to the City two (2) duly executed surety bonds using the forms included 
within the Bidding Requirements, one (1) as security for the faithful performance of the Contract